

Was considered on second reading, and

On motion,

Laid on the table.

House bill entitled "An Act to amend section 83 of Article 10 of the Code of Public Local Laws, title 'Dorchester County,' sub-title 'Cambridge,' as amended by chapter 311 of the Acts passed at the January session 1890, and chapter 499 of the Acts passed at the January session, 1892, and chapter 466 of the Acts passed at the January session, 1894, by adding three additional sections thereto, to be known as '83 B, 83 C and 83 D.'"

AMENDMENTS PROPOSED.

1. Strike out the word "three" in line 5 of the title, and insert the word "one;" also, strike out in the title the figures and letters "83 C and 83 B."

2. On line 1 of section 1, strike out the word "three," and insert the word "one."

3. In the sixth line of section 1 strike out the words and figures "83 C and 83 D."

4. In line 11 section 1, strike out the word "fifteen" and insert the word "thirty" and in line 12 strike out the word "twenty-five" and insert the word "thirty."

5. Strike out all of sections "83 C and 83 D."

Which were severally read and adopted, and

The bill was read a second time and ordered to be engrossed for a third reading.

House bill entitled "An Act to refund to the Phoenix Perpetual Land and Building Association of Baltimore city, a certain sum of money paid by the said Association to the Treasurer of the State of Maryland, as a bonus tax under chapter 536, of the Acts of 1890."

Which was read a second time and ordered to be engrossed for a third reading.

House bill entitled "An Act to incorporate the American Trust and Investment Company."

Which was read a second time and ordered to be engrossed for a third reading.

House bill entitled "An Act to add three new sections to Article 13, of the Code of Public Local Laws, title 'Harford County,' under the new sub-title 'Auctioneers,'